
GENERAL AGREEMENT ON
TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED

L/4366/Add.13
30 September 1983
Limited Distribution

Original: English

GENERALIZED SYSTEM OF PREFERENCES

Notification by New Zealand

Addendum

The delegation of New Zealand, in a communication dated 26 August 1983,
has provided the following statistical information with respect to New
Zealand's GSP scheme, for circulation to the contracting parties:

(1) Structure of tariff treatment for imports from GSP
beneficiaries (1981/1982).

(2) Imports of m.f.n. duty-free items, items with GSP margins
and items excluded from GSP, from different GSP beneficiaries
(1981/1982).

1Detailed data at the level of CCCN headings are available in the
secretariat for inspection by interested delegations.
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STRUCTURE OF TARIFF TREATMENT FOR

IMPORTS FROM G.S.P. BENEFICIARIES 1981-82

CHAPTERS 1-24 $(NZ) CDV

Free all sources

Covered by G.S.P.

Excluded from G.S.P.

Total Imports

115,097,823

12,227,777
15,040,267

142,365,867

CHAPTERS 25-99

Free All sources

Covered by G.S.P.

Excluded from G.S.P.

Total Imports

1,159,852,686

306,088,722

21,228,047

1,487,169,455

CHAPTERS 1-99

Free all sources

*Covered by G.S.P.

Excluded from G.S.P.

Total Imports

1,274,950,509

318,316,499

36,268,314

1,629,535,322

78.24

19.53

2.23

100.00

*Included in this category is $(NZ) 166,174,899 (10.20%) which is
entered Free of Duty and with a preferential margin under the
G.S.P.

80.85

8.59

10.56

100.00

77.99

20.58

1.43
100.00
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